

14th March, 2024

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

## SCRIP CODE: 506520

## Subject: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Loss/Misplacement of Share Certificate(s)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that we have received request for transmission cum duplicate issue from claimant(s)/legal heir(s) of the Shareholder Mr. Rameshwar Lal Periwal (Deceased) who has shares in the Company.

The relevant details of the Lost/Misplaced Share Certificate(s) are as follows:-

| Folio No. | Name of the<br>Shareholder(s) | No. of Shares | Share<br>Certificate<br>Nos. | Distinctive Nos. |
|-----------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|------------------|
| P0215     | Mr. Rameshwar Lal             | 50            | 2417                         | 236251-236300    |
|           | Periwal                       | 50            | 2419                         | 236351-236400    |
|           |                               | 50            | 7389                         | 587801-587850    |
|           |                               | 50            | 7390                         | 587851-587900    |
|           |                               | 50            | 8597                         | 783151-783200    |
|           |                               | 50            | 8598                         | 783201-783250    |
|           |                               | 50            | 5607                         | 1024251-1024300  |
|           |                               | 50            | 5754                         | 1031601-1031650  |
|           |                               | 50            | 13641                        | 1214251-1214300  |
|           |                               | 50            | 13642                        | 1214301-1214350  |
|           |                               | 50            | 13837                        | 1224051-1224100  |
|           |                               | 50            | 1761                         | 1396451-1396500  |

Please note that Duplicate Issue/Transmission shall be processed upon compliance with the requisite procedure/formalities.





A copy of the request mail is enclosed hereunder for reference.

Please take the above on record

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Jayshree Chemicals Limited

Akash Ghuwalewala Compliance Officer and Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Akash

Subject:

Attachments:

FW: Jayshree Chemicals Ltd. - Transfer of shares of deceased shareholder - Folio # P0215

Aloke Periwal Succession Certificate.pdf; Aloke Periwal Aadhaar.pdf; Jayshree Request Letter.pdf; FORM\_ISR-1.pdf; FORM\_ISR-2.pdf; FORM\_ISR-3.pdf; TRANSMISSION FROM\_ISR-5.PDF; Annexure D.PDF; Affidavit for Confirmation DEATH Person.doc

From: ALOKE PERIWAL [mailto:aloke1963@yahoo.com] Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 5:01 PM

To: Soumya Banerjee <soumya@nichetechpl.com>

Cc: jcl@jayshreechemicals.com; 'NICHE TECHNOLOGIES' <nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com>; 'Gautam Basu' <gautam@nichetechpl.com>; ashoksen@nichetechpl.com; HHHarshit Periwal <periwal\_harshit@hotmail.com> Subject: Re: Jayshree Chemicals Ltd. - Transfer of shares of deceased shareholder - Folio # P0215

Dear Sir,

I have misplaced the share certificates.

The count of shares has been confirmed by your RTA before the Judge.

If still required, please help me with the duplicate share certificate formalities.

If not, I will send all documents required as per your trail email except point 8.

Anticipating a prompt response on this regards.

THANKS AND REGARDS

ALOKE PERIWAL A PERIWAL & CO, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS B 36 SAGAR APARTMENTS 6 TILAK MARG NEW DELHI 110001 PHONE : +91-11-23386736 MOBILE : +919811012022

1